Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
		ecord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	nent: 2
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Satoshi NOMIYA (2) Yoshinobu SHIROTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HAPPINET CORPORATION KOMAGATA CA BLDG. 2-4-5, KOMAGATA TAITO-KU, TOKYO
3.	A. 🔯	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
4.	A. C.	Patent Application No. 29/383,190 Additional numbers attaction: MOBILE GAME TOY FOR 1	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ☒ No PLAYING COPS AND ROBBERS
5.	con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: ame: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	original Tan	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. See A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Lin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 13, 2011</u>

PATENT REEL: 025636 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoshi NOMIYA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshinobu SHIROTA			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	,,	(4)				
		. ,	In consideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable	consideration paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	eacn	of the undersigned, each undersigned a	agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	and set over to	
(10)	Insert Address of	(9)	HAPPINET CORPORATION			
()	Assignee	(10)	Komagata CA Bldg., 2-4-5, Koma	gata, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reprentire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, confinemational, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)				
	Identification such as Title, Case				,	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 147707		•	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)				
	Signing of	(12) on	_ December 22, 20	010		
	Application		,			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/383,190		
	Identification for filed applications	file	January 13, 2011			
a grant of the United entire into binding of	so of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to favorable valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authority distates resulting from said appetes therein assigned, and that from him and his heirs, successors, 6) Each undersigned hereby	on for P to perfo the Ass zes and clication the has no assigning grants t	rotection of Industrial Property or simi rm all affirmative acts which may be n ignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute, any a than and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to	rm any act which may be necessary in connection lar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissu Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a fithe entire interest, and covenants that he has ful agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the power to insert on this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	e or reexamination Il Letters Patents of I right to convey the his assignment is identification that	
	In witness whereof, executed	by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite	e the undersigned name(s).		
Data	Pecember 22,2					
Date _	pocemper priz	0/0	Inventor Signature	_ Satoshi NO4IIA	(SEAL)	
Date _ Date _				<u>Satoshi NOUIIA</u> Yoshinobu SHIROTA	. ,	
	December 22	, 26	/O Inventor Signature	Satoshi NO411A Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL)	
Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL)	
Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date _ Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date _ Date _ Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date _ Date _ Date _ Date _ Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date _	December 22	, 26	Inventor Signature	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date _ Date _ Date _ Date _ Date _ Date _ then it sho	December 22 This assignment should prefera	bly be so	Inventor Signature igned before: (a) a Notary Public if wisses who also sign here:	Yoshinobu SHIROTA	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) J.S.A. If neither,	

PATENT REEL: 025636 FRAME: 0476